General Description
The MAX13080E–MAX13089E +5.0V, ±15kV ESD-
protected, RS-485 transceivers feature one driver and
one receiver. These devices include fail-safe circuitry,
guaranteeing a logic-high receiver output when receiver
inputs are open or shorted. The receiver outputs a logich-
igh if all transmitters on a terminated bus are disabled
(high impedance). The MAX13080E family include a

 ● Allow Up to 256 Transceivers on the Bus
 ● Available in Industry-Standard 8-Pin SO Package
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide, Pin Configurations, and Typical Operating
Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
19-3590; Rev 3; 8/24
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13080ECPD+ 0ºC to +70ºC 14 PDIP
MAX13080ECSD+ 0ºC to +70ºC 14 SO
MAX13080EEPD+ -40ºC to +85ºC 14 PDIP
MAX13080EESD+ -40ºC to +85ºC 14 SO
MAX13080EAPD+ -40ºC to +125ºC 14 PDIP
MAX13080EASD+ -40ºC to +125ºC 14 SO
+5.0V, ±15kV ESD-Protected, Fail-Safe,
Hot-Swap, RS-485 Transceivers
MAX13080E–MAX13084E/
MAX13086E–MAX13089E